
bI../764,765,766,768,769,770 vd 771/f ai u)/2024/

<br>

1

<br>

4

<br>

5

<br>

2. ffT YÀ sifty ftfe

<br>

2 3TETTI HÍOT HrÁI (fr 4,72,000/

<br>

6

<br>

7

<br>

H, qY 2024)

<br>

3 HqT fAHÍUT I (T 10,00,000/

<br>

qIs . 53 ITO Hefp

<br>

55

<br>

2024)

<br>

2024)

<br>

. 51

<br>

HRIT RH, qY 2024)

<br>

UH, qY 2024)

<br>

HRATT

<br>

qs , 43

<br>

3T4TR

<br>

H, qY 2024)

<br>

HFAT RAH, q 2024)

<br>

EIRI 9t PWD Building SOR 01.01.2015 & PWD

<br>

7,500 /- 750/

<br>

5,000 /

<br>

7,500 /

<br>

15,00,000/- 11,500 /

<br>

18,43,000/- 14,000 /

<br>

15,00,000/- 11,500 /

<br>

750/

<br>

750/

<br>

750/

<br>

750/

<br>

750/

<br>

13,10,000/- 10,000 /- 750/

<br>

13.11.2024 HIYId 3:00 qu To

<br>

13.11.2024 HIJCb| 4:30 gu

<br>

Form-A

<br>

Form-A

<br>

Form-A

<br>

Form-A

<br>

Form-A

<br>

Form-A

<br>

Form-A

<br>

oreT, fio 22.10.2024

<br>

04 HI5

<br>

03 HI3

<br>

04 HI8

<br>

04 HIE

<br>

04 HIE

<br>

04 HI3

<br>

04 HI8

<br>

uft

<br>

sifd4 faf

<br>

13.11.2024

<br>

13.11.2024

<br>

13.11.2024

<br>

13.11.2024

<br>

13.11.2024

<br>

13.11.2024

<br>

13.11.2024

<br>



5

<br>

()

<br>



23.

<br>

24.

<br>

ufafcf

<br>

//03//

<br>



OrriGe OF THE MUNICIPAI CORPORATION, KORBA (G0.)

<br>

DETAILED ESTIMATE

<br>

Name of Work i- Constructlon of Samudaylk

<br>

No. 51

<br>

AS per Sor i- Schedule of Rates Public Worka Department ( PWD BUILDING 01-01-2013]

<br>

As per Sor - Schedule of Rates Public Works Dopartment PW Electrical 01-06-Z020]

<br>

Work Description

<br>

Sno.

<br>

1

<br>

2

<br>

3

<br>

Ground Floor Building

<br>

Sanitation Work/ water supply

<br>

Internal Elecrificatlon work

<br>

Bhawan at Aasha Nagar Bahrapara Ward

<br>

Sul Enginecr

<br>

Municipal Corporation

<br>

Korba(C.G.)

<br>

Sor

<br>

As per SOR

<br>

As per SOR

<br>

As per SOR

<br>

Rate

<br>

Job

<br>

Job

<br>

Job

<br>

Amount

<br>

1366421.66

<br>

71751.72

<br>

61799.00

<br>

Total Estimate Amount Rs. 1499972.38

<br>

Say As Rs. 1500000.000

<br>

Asstt. Eugincer

<br>

Municipal Corporation

<br>

Korba(C.G.)

<br>



Name ofWork - Construction of Samudavik Bhawan at Aasha Nagar Bahrapara Ward No. J1

<br>

DETAILED ESTIMATE

<br>

As per Sor - Schedule of Rates Public Works Department rPWD BUILDING 01-01-2015)

<br>

|Sno.

<br>

ITEM DESCRIPTION

<br>

1

<br>

3

<br>

|Surface dressing of the ground including

<br>

removing vegetation and making up

<br>

undulations and in-cqualitics not cxcccding 15

<br>

cms in depth/ height includng disposal of

<br>

rubbish upto 1.5 m lil and lcad upto 50m (at

<br>

|lcast Sm away from the drcssed area).

<br>

Excavation for all types and sizes of

<br>

|foundations, trenches and drains or for any

<br>

other purpose including disposal ofexcavated

<br>

2 stuf upto1.5 m lil and lead upto S0m (at least

<br>

Sm away from the cxcavatcd arca), including

<br>

dressing and levcling of pits.

<br>

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPALCORPORATION, KORBA (C.G.)

<br>

In all types of soil

<br>

footing

<br>

Ground Cutting below plinth beam (X-x)

<br>

|y-y dircction

<br>

for plinth proteclion

<br>

septic tank

<br>

Providing and filling in plinth with sand/

<br>

Crusher dust and hard moorum under floor in

<br>

|layers not excceding 20cm in depth

<br>

consolidating each deposited layer by ramming

<br>

and watcring, including dressing ctc. complete.

<br>

|footing

<br>

Ground Cutting below plinth beam (x-x)

<br>

y-y dircction

<br>

16

<br>

1 12.00012.000

<br>

4

<br>

2

<br>

1

<br>

6

<br>

1

<br>

16

<br>

4

<br>

L

<br>

6

<br>

1.800

<br>

2.700

<br>

2.800

<br>

3.200

<br>

1.900

<br>

B

<br>

1.800

<br>

H/D Qty

<br>

144.000

<br>

2.800 l0.300 o.500 2.520

<br>

2.500 0.300 o.500 1.500

<br>

44.0001.000 0.200 8.800

<br>

2.5001.8001.500 6.750

<br>

Total101.995

<br>

3.200

<br>

Total 144.000 Sgm 18.000

<br>

1.800 1.500 77.760

<br>

0.300 0.5001.620

<br>

0.300 0.500 0.840

<br>

0.300o.500 L920

<br>

0.3000.5000.285

<br>

1.800 0.100 5.184

<br>

2.700 0.3000.100 0.324

<br>

2 2.800 0.300 0.100 0.168

<br>

0.300 0.100 0.384

<br>

1.900o.300 0,100 0.057

<br>

2.800 0.300 0.100 o.504

<br>

|2.5000.300 \0.100 0.300

<br>

Unit Rate

<br>

cum 185.000

<br>

Amount

<br>

2592.000

<br>

18869.075

<br>



6

<br>

for plinth protcction

<br>

Hall

<br>

room

<br>

wc-1, wc-2

<br>

we-3

<br>

scptic tank

<br>

Filling from available excavatcd stufr

<br>

(Excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of

<br>

foundation etc. in layers not excccding 20cm in

<br>

depth consolidating each deposited layer by

<br>

ramming and watering with a lead upto 50 M.

<br>

and lif upto 1.S M.

<br>

|70% of total exacavatcd material

<br>

Providing and laying nominal mix cement

<br>

concrete with crushed stone aggregate using

<br>

|concrete mixer in foundation, plinth and at

<br>

ground level cxcluding cost of form work.

<br>

1:3:6 (1cement :3coarse sand:6graded stone

<br>

aggregate 40mm nominal size).

<br>

|footing

<br>

Ground Cutting belowplinth beam (x-x)

<br>

Iy-y direction

<br>

|for plinth protection

<br>

Hall

<br>

room

<br>

wc-l,wc-2

<br>

wc-3

<br>

septic tank

<br>

|Providingand fixing formwork including

<br>

lcentering, shuttering, strutting, staging,

<br>

propping bracing etc. complete and including

<br>

its removal at all levels, for:

<br>

Foundations, footings, base of columns and

<br>

plinth beam in any shape and size.

<br>

(footing) step -1

<br>

(footing) step -2

<br>

2

<br>

2

<br>

1

<br>

1

<br>

|16

<br>

4

<br>

1

<br>

4

<br>

1

<br>

2

<br>

2

<br>

1

<br>

1

<br>

|44.0001.000 0.100 4.400

<br>

8.8008.900 0.450 35.244

<br>

3.000 0.450 8.640

<br>

1,200 0.450 2.052

<br>

3.200

<br>

1.900

<br>

2,500

<br>

2.500

<br>

1.200 0.450 1,350

<br>

1,800 0.100 0.450

<br>

###0#o.700

<br>

Total

<br>

Total 59.057

<br>

71.397

<br>

1,800 1.800 0.100 S.184

<br>

|2.700 0.300 0.100 0.324

<br>

2.800 0.300 0.100 0.168

<br>

3.200 o.300 0.100 0.384

<br>

1.9000.300 0.100 0.057

<br>

2.8000.300 \0.100 0.504

<br>

|2.500 0.300 0.100 0.300

<br>

44.000l1.000 o.100 4.400

<br>

8.800 8.900 0.1007.832

<br>

71,397 lcuml65.000 4640.773

<br>

3.200 3.000 0.1001.920

<br>

64 1,600

<br>

54 0.900

<br>

|1.900 1.200 0.100 0.456

<br>

2.500 |1.200 0.100 0.300

<br>

2.500 1.800 0.100 0.450

<br>

Cum|371.000 21910.147

<br>

ITotal 22.279 cum |2970.00066168.630

<br>

0.300 30.720

<br>

0.30017.280

<br>



b

<br>

D

<br>

E

<br>

Column(c-1) (upto plinth levcl)

<br>

(200x300mm)(02+0.3+0.2+0.3=1.00)

<br>

Pinth lcvcl beam (200x300)

<br>

(x-x)(0.3+0 3=0.60)

<br>

|y-y dircction

<br>

septic tank centcr beam 200×300

<br>

(0.3+0.2+0.3=0.80)

<br>

Columns, Pillars, Picrs and likes- rectangular

<br>

or square in shape

<br>

Ground Floor

<br>

Column (200x300)(0.2+0.3+0.2+0.3=1.00)

<br>

Beams, lintcls, cantilevers & walls

<br>

Ground Floor

<br>

lintellevel beam (200x250)

<br>

(x-x) (0.3+0.3=0.60)

<br>

y-y dircction

<br>

slab wall Beam (200x400)

<br>

(x-x)(0.4+0 4=0.80)

<br>

y-y direction

<br>

slab T Beam (300x600) (0.3+0.6+0.6=1.5)

<br>

Weather shade, chhaija, cornices, and moulding

<br>

Ground Floor

<br>

|2.1.7 Suspendcd floors, roofs, access platform,

<br>

balconics (plain surfaces) and

<br>

shelves (cast in situ)

<br>

|16

<br>

2

<br>

4

<br>

1

<br>

6

<br>

4

<br>

|16

<br>

2

<br>

6

<br>

4

<br>

4

<br>

1

<br>

1.001.800

<br>

6

<br>

1

<br>

1.000

<br>

10

<br>

2.700

<br>

2.800

<br>

3.200

<br>

1.900

<br>

2.800

<br>

2.500

<br>

2.700

<br>

2.800

<br>

3.200

<br>

1.900

<br>

2.800

<br>

2.500

<br>

2.700

<br>

2.800

<br>

3.200

<br>

1.900

<br>

2.800

<br>

2.500

<br>

|8.700

<br>

|12,600 0.600

<br>

150 18.400

<br>

1.500 0.600

<br>

0.600 6.480

<br>

o.000

<br>

0.6003.360

<br>

0600 7 680

<br>

O 600 1.140

<br>

0.60010.080

<br>

0.600 6.000

<br>

0.800 1.440

<br>

1.000 3.60057.600

<br>

Total57.600

<br>

Total 102.580 |Sqm]139.000 14258.620

<br>

|0.500 5.400

<br>

o.5002.800

<br>

0.500 6,400

<br>

0.500 o.950

<br>

|0.5008.400

<br>

0.500 5.000

<br>

0.800 8.640

<br>

0.000

<br>

0.8004.480

<br>

0.800 10.240

<br>

0.8001.520

<br>

0.80013.440

<br>

0.8008.000

<br>

|Total

<br>

1.50026.100

<br>

Total

<br>

7.560

<br>

|Sqm]297.000

<br>

|72.420 Sq 202,000 14628.840

<br>

9.000

<br>

17107.200

<br>

16.560 Sq 294.000 4868.640

<br>



|Ground Floor

<br>

Slab

<br>

Outer projection

<br>

7

<br>

we Inlel slab

<br>

septic tank slab

<br>

Providing and layng nomnal mix

<br>

reinforcement cement concrcte wilh crushed

<br>

stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all

<br>

works upto floor five levelexcludng cost of

<br>

reinforcement and form work

<br>

11%3(1 cement 1% coarse sand.3graded

<br>

stone aggregate 20mm nominal size).

<br>

Ground Floor

<br>

JFooting step -1

<br>

|Footing step -2

<br>

column (200x300X1.15+3.6=4 75)

<br>

|Plinth level beam (200x300)

<br>

(x-x)

<br>

|y-y dircction

<br>

septic tank center beam 200x300

<br>

|lintel level beam (200x250)

<br>

(x-x)

<br>

|y-y direction

<br>

slab wall Bcam (200x400)

<br>

(x-x)

<br>

1

<br>

2

<br>

2

<br>

1

<br>

16

<br>

16

<br>

16

<br>

4

<br>

2

<br>

4

<br>

1

<br>

6

<br>

4

<br>

1

<br>

4

<br>

2

<br>

4

<br>

6

<br>

4

<br>

4

<br>

4

<br>

12.6009300

<br>

12 600 0300

<br>

12 600 0300

<br>

13 200

<br>

|9900

<br>

2 900

<br>

2 900

<br>

3.600

<br>

2.500

<br>

2 500

<br>

1 800

<br>

Total

<br>

.600

<br>

0.900

<br>

3.200

<br>

3.600

<br>

1.800

<br>

117 180

<br>

3.200

<br>

7.560

<br>

1.900

<br>

|7.560

<br>

2.800

<br>

0.120 3.168

<br>

0.120 2.376

<br>

|0.200 0.300 4.750 4.560

<br>

|2.500

<br>

10.440

<br>

0.120 0.696

<br>

|0.120 o 864

<br>

2 7000.200 0.300 0.648

<br>

4500

<br>

0.1200.600

<br>

|0.120 o432

<br>

2.800 0.2000.300 o.336

<br>

0.200o.300 0.768

<br>

155.376 Sgm235.000 |36513.360

<br>

1.6000.30012.288

<br>

0.9000.300 3.888

<br>

1.900 0.200 0.300 o.114

<br>

2.800 0.200 0.3001.008

<br>

2.500 0.200 0.300 0.600

<br>

1.8000.300 0.200 0.108

<br>

2.700 |0.200 0.250 0.540

<br>

2.800

<br>

0.250 0.000

<br>

0.2500.000

<br>

0.250 o.000

<br>

0.250 0.000

<br>

0 250 0.000

<br>

|0.000

<br>

l2.700 0.200 0.400 0.864

<br>

2.800 0.200 0.400 0.448

<br>

3.2000.200 0.4001.024

<br>



10

<br>

y-y dircction

<br>

slab T Bcam (300x600)

<br>

wenther slhed chajja

<br>

wç lintel slab

<br>

Slab (hall +room)

<br>

|septic tank slab

<br>

|Providing and laying nominal Plain cement

<br>

concrete with crushed sionc nggregote using

<br>

concrete mixer in all works upto floor five

<br>

|level cxcluding cost of reinforcement and fom

<br>

s|work.

<br>

1½3(1l cement 1½ corse sand 3 graded

<br>

stone aggregate 20mm nominal size).(approach

<br>

road)

<br>

plinth protcction

<br>

septic tank botom flooring

<br>

Providng and placing in position

<br>

reinforcement for RC.C work including

<br>

straightening, cutting, bending, bindng etc.

<br>

complete as per drawings including cost of

<br>

9lbinding wire all complelc

<br>

Thermo-Mechanically treated bars

<br>

Brck work with modular ly.ash lime bricks

<br>

|(EALG Brncks) confirming to iS.12894-2002

<br>

of class designation 40 in foundation and

<br>

plinth in.

<br>

|Cement Mortar I:s(1cement S coarse sand)

<br>

below plinth beam (X-x)

<br>

y-y direction

<br>

|septic tank

<br>

2

<br>

10

<br>

1

<br>

1

<br>

4

<br>

|110 kg/cum

<br>

2

<br>

4

<br>

1

<br>

6

<br>

1.900o.200 0.400 0.152

<br>

2.800 0.200 o 400 1.344

<br>

2.5000.200 0.400 0.800

<br>

8.700 0.300 0 600 3.132

<br>

12.600lo 600 o 120 0.907

<br>

S00 0.600 0 120 1.080

<br>

2 900 3 600o,120

<br>

13 200 9900 0.120

<br>

2 500 1800 o.120

<br>

Total

<br>

2

<br>

44.000 0.850

<br>

2.800 1.800

<br>

2

<br>

2.700

<br>

2.800

<br>

4 2.500

<br>

2.800

<br>

1.253

<br>

Total

<br>

0.300 0.500 1.620

<br>

0.300 0.500 0.840

<br>

3.2000.300 0.500 1.920

<br>

2.500

<br>

15.682

<br>

0.540

<br>

52.084

<br>

0 150 |5.610

<br>

0.100 |0.504

<br>

Total 6.114

<br>

1.900 0.300 0.500 0.285

<br>

0.300 0.500 2.520

<br>

5729.196

<br>

|5729.196 Kg

<br>

0.300 0.500 1.500

<br>

0.200 1.500 1.500

<br>

1.400 0.200 |1.500 0.840

<br>

Cum]4163.000 216824.027

<br>

Total11.025

<br>

cum 4073.000 |24902.322

<br>

S4.500

<br>

312241.182

<br>

Cum3350.000 36933.750

<br>



Iurick work with modular ly-ash lime bricks

<br>

FALG Bricks) confirming to IS:12894-2002

<br>

of class designation 40 in foundntion and

<br>

plinth in Extra or brick work in

<br>

superstructuro nbovc plinth levcl for cvery

<br>

|Noor or part thercof in ndditlon l0 ratc for

<br>

|foundation and plinth Extra for brick work in

<br>

superstructure above plinth level for every

<br>

loor or part thcrcof in oddition to ratc for

<br>

|foundation and plinth

<br>

Ccmcnt Mortar|S(1 cement. 5 coarsc sand)

<br>

supcrstructurc

<br>

y-y dircction

<br>

deduct opening door

<br>

window

<br>

|steps

<br>

|Half brick thick brick masonry wilh fly-ash

<br>

lume bricks (FaLG Bricks) confirming to

<br>

IS:12894-2002 of classdesignation 4.0 in

<br>

superstructure above plinth level upto plinth

<br>

L<|levelExtra for half brick work in

<br>

superstructure above plinth level for every

<br>

story or part thercof in addition to rate for upto

<br>

plinth level

<br>

Cement Mortar I4 (] cement:4 coarse sand)

<br>

wc inncr wall

<br>

136mm thick cement plaster of mix

<br>

inCement Mortar I:4 (1cement 4 fine sand)

<br>

wc lintel slab

<br>

4

<br>

2

<br>

4

<br>

1

<br>

6

<br>

4

<br>

-2

<br>

-10

<br>

1

<br>

1

<br>

|1

<br>

2.700 0.200 |3 100 6.696

<br>

0.200 |3.1003.472

<br>

2.800

<br>

3.200 0.200 3.100 7.936

<br>

0.2003.100 1.178

<br>

0.2003.10010.416

<br>

0.200 3.1006.200

<br>

0.200 2.100 -0.630

<br>

1.000 0.200 2 100 -0.840

<br>

0.800 0.200 1.200-0.576

<br>

0.200 1.500-3.600

<br>

0 900 0.150 0.203

<br>

0.600 0.150

<br>

0.300 0.150

<br>

Total

<br>

1.900

<br>

2.800

<br>

2.500

<br>

1.500

<br>

1.200

<br>

1.500

<br>

1.500

<br>

1.500

<br>

1.900

<br>

2.500

<br>

13.200 9900

<br>

3 600 2.500

<br>

0 135

<br>

0.068

<br>

30.657

<br>

3.600 6.840

<br>

3.6009.000

<br>

Total15.840

<br>

Total

<br>

130.680

<br>

9.000

<br>

Cum3471.000 |106410.447

<br>

|sqm 393.000

<br>

6225.120

<br>

139.680 Sqm87.000 12152.160

<br>



1412mm thick cement plaster of mix

<br>

IIn Cemenl Mortar l:6 (| cement.6 finc sand)

<br>

y-y direction

<br>

dcduct opening door

<br>

window

<br>

1Smm thick cement plaster on the rough side

<br>

15\ofsingle or halfbrick wall of mix.

<br>

In Cement Mortar 16(1 cement 6 fine sand)

<br>

outer wall

<br>

septic lank wall

<br>

16 Neat Cement punning.

<br>

septic tank wal/ loor

<br>

|Providing and laying damp proof coursc (upto

<br>

|50mm thick) with plain cement concrete 1:2:4

<br>

J(1cement 2 coarse sand 4 graded crushed

<br>

stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) including

<br>

17|form work

<br>

4

<br>

4

<br>

1

<br>

6

<br>

4

<br>

2

<br>

6

<br>

6

<br>

-1

<br>

3

<br>

-10

<br>

2

<br>

2

<br>

|2.700

<br>

2.800

<br>

3200

<br>

1.900

<br>

2.800

<br>

|2.500

<br>

1500

<br>

1.000

<br>

0.800

<br>

1200

<br>

13.200

<br>

9.900

<br>

|2.500

<br>

1.800

<br>

|2.500

<br>

1.800

<br>

3.600 38.880

<br>

3.600 20.160

<br>

3.600 69.120

<br>

3.60013.680

<br>

3.60080 640

<br>

3.600 54.000

<br>

2.100 -3.150

<br>

|2.100 -2.100

<br>

2.100 -S.040

<br>

1.500 -18.000

<br>

Total

<br>

4.050 106.920

<br>

|4.050

<br>

248.190 Sqm96.500

<br>

Total

<br>

80 190

<br>

187.110 Sgml113.000

<br>

1.500 7.500

<br>

1.5005.400

<br>

4.500

<br>

17.400

<br>

Total 17.400

<br>

Total |17.400 Sgm113.000 1966.200

<br>

2.700 0.200 0.050 0.108

<br>

2.800 0.200 0.050 0.056

<br>

3.200 0.200 0.050 0.128

<br>

1.9000.200 0.050 0.019

<br>

2.800 0.200 0.050 0.168

<br>

2.500 0.200 0.050 0.100

<br>

Total o.579

<br>

|23950.335

<br>

|Sqm 33.000

<br>

21143.430

<br>

S74.200

<br>

cum4237.000 2453.223

<br>



18

<br>

|Providng and laying vitrified floor tules with

<br>

double chargc/ multi charge printng with

<br>

water abSorption less than 0 S% and

<br>

conforming to IS .15622 ofapprovedmake in

<br>

20

<br>

allcolours and shades and size mentioncd

<br>

below (t/- 10mm), laid on 20mm thick cement

<br>

mortar l4(l cement:4 coarse sand) including

<br>

grouting the joints with white cement and

<br>

matching pigments ctc complete.

<br>

Size 600x600mm (hall)

<br>

room

<br>

Providing and layng rectified ceramic glazed

<br>

loor tiles of size 300x300mm and above

<br>

conforming to IS.15622 of approvedmake,

<br>

colour, shade laid on 20 mm thick Cement

<br>

Mortar l4 (1 cement :4 coarse sand)

<br>

includng pointing the joints with white cement

<br>

mixed with matchng pigment ctc.,

<br>

19]complete.Size 300x300mm

<br>

Providing and fixing ceramic glazed wall tiles

<br>

conforming to IS 15622of approved make,

<br>

colours, shades and size on wall and dados

<br>

Jover 12mm thick bed of cement Mortar 1:3 (1

<br>

cement :3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey

<br>

cement slury @ 3.3kg per sqm including

<br>

pointing in white cement mixcd with matching

<br>

pigment complete. Size upto 200x300mm

<br>

wc(1.90+1.2+1.90+1.2=6.2)

<br>

15 mm thick Table rubbed polishcd Granite

<br>

|stone slab flooring laid over20mm (Average)

<br>

thick base of cemcnt mortar 1:4 (I cement .
4

<br>

coarse sand) laid and jointed with grey cement

<br>

|slurry including rubbing and polishing ctc.

<br>

complete. (Area of slab should be 0.50 sqm

<br>

21 and above)

<br>

Granite stone black

<br>

|steps

<br>

1

<br>

1

<br>

8.800 8.900

<br>

3.200 3.000

<br>

1.900 1.200

<br>

2.5001.200

<br>

6.200

<br>

7,400

<br>

3 1.5000.300

<br>

Total

<br>

|78.320

<br>

19.200

<br>

97.520

<br>

|4.560

<br>

3.000

<br>

Total 3.000

<br>

2.100 26.040

<br>

2.100 15.540

<br>

Total41.580

<br>

1.350

<br>

sqm 1151.000 112245.520

<br>

|sqm 8s8.000 |2574.000

<br>

sqm 587.000 |24407.460

<br>



windew tIentay in Bnd the frnmee

<br>

ISnl. thiimnl, tetesk, hnit, haldy

<br>

Dor (D)

<br>

Door (Dl)

<br>

rovidng nnd fning Nosh devar shutters

<br>

confoming to 15 2202 (art-f).

<br>

decorativr type core of block bemrd

<br>

constnction with frame of first clnss

<br>

23/hurd wpnd end ell matched teak ply

<br>

verneerig with vertical grnins or

<br>

cross bands and fnce venecrs on both frcesof

<br>

shutter excluding hingrs

<br>

|25 mm thick (double leaf for cupboard

<br>

atutters with pieno type hinges

<br>

Providing und fixng aluminum work for

<br>

doors, indows, ventilators and partitpns

<br>

made out of extruded alumnum standard

<br>

|scctsons (man section withminimum ISma

<br>

Jthackness) contomng to IS 733, IS 1285

<br>

ritrod ad jointed nechancally includng

<br>

alumnum clcats, neoprenc wcather strppng

<br>

gAsket bevcied cdge bcadng. acreW3 duly

<br>

24|fixcd n wall fioor with fixng clps or hold

<br>

fastenen or tolis and nus as sequrcd

<br>

aluminium scctios slallb Anodized

<br>

ransparcnla dycd to approved sladc

<br>

accordung to IS 1s0E, minumum anad

<br>

coatng stall be of grade AC-15 (Giang

<br>

Dc pard forscparately Fat fiacd paron

<br>

wndaw

<br>

VCalilaton

<br>

S 700

<br>

1500

<br>

|1 000

<br>

150

<br>

Total 2345

<br>

Tcta!

<br>

0193

<br>

2 100 3 1S0

<br>

I2 100 4200

<br>

|cum610S1.000 1I75.053

<br>

Total 7.350 sqm16G9.000 100150

<br>

a4$03519

<br>

21510

<br>



|24

<br>

Providing and ixing MS grillof approved

<br>

pattem made of MS. lats or

<br>

26|

<br>

27

<br>

square or ound bars woldcd to slccl frame of

<br>

windows ete. including

<br>

including applying a priming of red oxide zinc

<br>

25chromate primer

<br>

applyinga priming coatwelded to frame witlh

<br>

all necessary fitting complete

<br>

window ,
ventilation Grill

<br>

Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium

<br>

door, window, ventilator shuters

<br>

and partitions cte. vwith PVC! ncoprenc gasket

<br>

ete complete (Cost of

<br>

aluminium snap beading shall bc paid in basic

<br>

item) With loat glass panes of4mm thickncss

<br>

window and ventilation grill

<br>

Providing and applying 2mm thick rcady mix

<br>

exterior grade approved

<br>

make puty (like Brla wallcare, Alltek

<br>

Superfine W/R of (NCL), Asian, ICI,

<br>

Nerolac, J.K.wall putty)on walls to make the

<br>

surface smooth and even.

<br>

Qty. as per 1S+12++6mm plaster

<br>

Paintng exterior surface with PREMIUM

<br>

ACRYLIC SMOOTHexterior

<br>

Ipaint of requred shade as per manufacturer's

<br>

23 specifications to give

<br>

protcctive and decorative finish including

<br>

cleaning washing of surface ctc.

<br>

complete with:

<br>

14.15.1On new work (Two or morc coats

<br>

lapplied (@1.43 Itr/ 10 sqm over and

<br>

iaainhenanat aaaaiaeina

<br>

|QTY as per 1Smm thick plaster

<br>

Wall painting with acrylic luxury emulsion

<br>

(plastic) paint of required shade

<br>

|to give an even shade. 14.11.1 On new work

<br>

(two or more coats

<br>

Jqty as per 6mm+12 mm thick plaster

<br>

|15 kg/sqm as per item no. 24]322.650 kg 67.500 21778.875

<br>

size as per item no, 24

<br>

|21.510

<br>

574.980

<br>

ITotal 574.980

<br>

187.110

<br>

sqm611.000 |13142.610

<br>

387.870

<br>

|sqm 94.500

<br>

Total 137.110 sqm |74.500

<br>

Total 387.870 sqm|74.500

<br>

54335.610

<br>

13939.695

<br>

|28896.315

<br>



25

<br>

26

<br>

27

<br>

28

<br>

1422 Painling on ncw work (iwo or morc

<br>

coats) to give an even shade with

<br>

14 22 1Satin synhetic cnamel paint

<br>

14 20 Applying priming coal on wood work

<br>

with ready mixed primer

<br>

|1441 Lettering with black Japan paint, per cm

<br>

height.

<br>

on new wood work afler prcparing

<br>

14.25 Providng and laying French sprt polsh Sqm

<br>

the surface by rubbing down smooth with sand

<br>

papers, covering thc knols,

<br>

29 Providing 40x5mm iron hold fast 40cm long

<br>

includng fixing to frame with 10mm bolts

<br>

nuts and wooden plug and embcddng in

<br>

Cement Concrcte 12.4 in blocks of size

<br>

30x10x15cm.

<br>

30 Providing and fixng brght finished brass

<br>

|sliding door bolt with nuts and brass polished

<br>

MS screws complcte:

<br>

31 Providing and fixing bright finished brass

<br>

Lower bolts (barrel type) with brass polished

<br>

MS screws complete: 200x10 mm

<br>

32 Providing and fixing bright finished brass

<br>

door handles with brass polished MS screws

<br>

complete

<br>

125 mm

<br>

20

<br>

34 Providng and fixing Anitque/S.S. finished

<br>

brass door latch with nccessary Antique/S S.

<br>

POlished MS serews complete:

<br>

33 Providing andfixing antique/ SS inished brass

<br>

butt hinges with antique/ SS polshed MS

<br>

|screw complete: 125x85x5.50Omm (Heavy

<br>

Type)

<br>

300 x16xS mm

<br>

26

<br>

35 Providing and fixing 150mm Antique/S.S.

<br>

|finished brass floor door stoppers with rubber

<br>

cushion and antique/ S.S. Polished MS screws

<br>

to suit thickness of shutters thickness.

<br>

1.500

<br>

0.600

<br>

7.350

<br>

11.025

<br>

1.500

<br>

L200 36.000

<br>

0.450 7.020

<br>

Total43.020

<br>

11.025

<br>

11.025

<br>

0.800 1600.000 PER 0.700

<br>

|9.000

<br>

3.000

<br>

3.000

<br>

6.000

<br>

3.000

<br>

3.000

<br>

sqm |55.000

<br>

3.000

<br>

Sqm|23.500

<br>

|Sqm]143.000

<br>

each72.500

<br>

2366.100

<br>

|259.083

<br>

1120.000

<br>

each424.000

<br>

|1576.575

<br>

each475.000 1425.000

<br>

each 77.000

<br>

652.500

<br>

each231.000 693.000

<br>

each 55.500 333.000

<br>

each256.000 763.000

<br>

1272.000

<br>

|231.000

<br>



36 lProvidingand fixing M.S. fan clamp/ hook for

<br>

ceiling an madeout of 16 mm dia M.S. bar

<br>

bent to slhapc with hooked ends in R.C.C

<br>

slabs,beams during laying including painting

<br>

|he exposed portion of loop.

<br>

Sub Engineer

<br>

Municipal Corporatlon

<br>

Korba (C.G.)

<br>

13.000

<br>

each 97.000

<br>

1261.000

<br>

Part A (GROUND FLOOR) Estimate Amount Rs.1366421.661

<br>

Asst. Éhgineer

<br>

MunicipalCorporatlon

<br>

Korba (C.G.)

<br>



OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA (G.0)

<br>

DETAILED E8TIMATE

<br>

Name of Work- Sanltatlon work of Samudaylk Dhaww) Atha Nagar LSalirapau

<br>

As por Sor Schodulo of RatesPublla Workn Dopotmont( PWD DULDINO 01-00°

<br>

wnter supply and Nunltulon work

<br>

WD Qty

<br>

Sno.

<br>

3

<br>

ITEM DESCRIPTION

<br>

Poviding fising on wall hcU Dr lnder tloor

<br>

UVstabilizcd Unplasticlsed Rlgld PVC plypos

<br>

1 having 3 2mm wall thikness, leuving IOmm

<br>

gap for tlhennal expansion ete complcto

<br>

|762 110nim dia pio

<br>

Providing fixing on wall facc UV stabiliclsed

<br>

Unplasticsed- PVC noulded Mttlng 7

<br>

2 acccssories having 3 2mm wall thickness for

<br>

rigid PVC pipes leaving 10nm gop for thermal

<br>

expansion

<br>

|77.1 TeeTee with door /Bend 45/Bcnd 90

<br>

77.13 11Omm

<br>

|77.5 1"P"trap 110mm X750mm long

<br>

|19.5 Providing and fixing Chlorinnted

<br>

Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having

<br>

Jthermal stablity for hot & cold water supply

<br>

including all CPVC plain &

<br>

brass threaded fitings ilc fixing the pipe with

<br>

Jclamps at 1.00 m spacing.

<br>

This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with

<br>

one step CPVC solvent

<br>

cement and the cost of cutting chases and

<br>

making good the same

<br>

including testing ofjoints complete as per

<br>

direction of Engincer in

<br>

Charge.CONCEALED WORK Including

<br>

Jcutting chases and making good the

<br>

walls etc.,

<br>

7.1 15mm dia nominal bore

<br>

7.2 20mm dia nominal bore

<br>

8

<br>

20 00

<br>

|20 00

<br>

|10 00

<br>

20.00

<br>

8.00

<br>

8.00

<br>

|20.00

<br>

10.00

<br>

Unlt

<br>

t

<br>

metre 267,00)

<br>

Arnount

<br>

5340..4)

<br>

I54.00 J232.00

<br>

nch 90 50 |724.0)

<br>

metre 133.00 |2660.00

<br>

|mctre 213.00 2130.00

<br>



4

<br>

196I'rovlding and xing Chlorinatcd

<br>

rolyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) plpes, hnving

<br>

thernal stablity for hot & cold water supply

<br>

includng llCPVC plain &

<br>

brass thrended fittings This included jointing

<br>

of pipes & fitings with one

<br>

step CPVCsolvent cement, trenching, refilling

<br>

|& testing of jointscomplete as per direction of

<br>

Engincer in Charge

<br>

EXTERNAL WORK

<br>

|196325 nm noninal outer diapipcs

<br>

|Providing and fixing 1Snm nominal bore brass

<br>

S bib/ stop cock of opproved quality

<br>

|133 Stop cock (350grams)

<br>

|1942 Providing and plocing on terracc

<br>

6 polyhenc water sioragc tank and the base

<br>

support or tank

<br>

|18 TProviding and fixng watcr closct

<br>

squattng pan (Indan typc W C.pan ).

<br>

100mm sand cast Iron P or S trap, 10 litre low

<br>

level P V C flushng cistcrn (samc colour)

<br>

7 confomng to IS 7231, with flush bend and

<br>

other fittings and fixturcs complete including

<br>

cutting and making good

<br>

the walls and floors wherever requircd

<br>

1811Whitc Long pattem WC. pan of sizc

<br>

S80mm

<br>

|19.17 Providng and fixing bal! valve (brass) of

<br>

9 approved quality, High or low

<br>

pressurc, with plastic floats complcie

<br>

10 1917.3 25 mm nominal borc

<br>

Providng and layng and yointng glazed

<br>

stoncwarc pipcs gradc 'A'with stiff mixturcs of

<br>

cement norrar inpropotion 1 lincluding

<br>

Icsting ofjoint cic complcic

<br>

J2 12 I0mm diamcicr

<br>

Provdng and laying cemcnt concretc 1$10,

<br>

4Omm nominal size all- rpund S. W.pipcs

<br>

includng bed concrcic 150mn thick as pet

<br>

standard dcsign

<br>

J2.2 150mm dia S W. pipes

<br>

1

<br>

8

<br>

30 00

<br>

30 00

<br>

800

<br>

1000 00

<br>

300

<br>

3 00

<br>

O.00

<br>

metre

<br>

Each

<br>

Iitre

<br>

cach

<br>

Each

<br>

165 00

<br>

|237 00

<br>

|730

<br>

2459.00

<br>

432 00

<br>

aetre 262.00

<br>

|4950 00

<br>

1396 00

<br>

7377 00

<br>

43200

<br>

262900

<br>

4360 00

<br>



16

<br>

1S

<br>

T203 Providing and Fixing Squaro houtlh

<br>

Is W gully trap gde A, As pcr slandarlf

<br>

Jdesign

<br>

3.1 100xlO0mm stze p type

<br>

Providing and fixing 30mm thick factory made

<br>

panel PVCdoor shutter

<br>

lconsisting of frame made out of MS. tutbes of

<br>

19 gauge thickness and

<br>

size of l9mm x 19mm for stylcs and 15sISum

<br>

for top & bottom rails. M S.

<br>

franne shall have a coat of stecl primers of

<br>

approved make and

<br>

manufacture. MS. frante coveredwitlh Simm

<br>

thick heat moulded PVC C

<br>

channcl ofsize 30mm thickness, 70mm width

<br>

out of which 5Omn shall be

<br>

fNat and 2Omm shall bc tapered in 4Sdegrce

<br>

angle on either side forming

<br>

|styles, and Smm thick, 95mm wide PVCshcct

<br>

out of which 75mm shall be

<br>

lat and 20mm shall be tapcrcd in 45 dcgrce on

<br>

the inner side to form top

<br>

and bottom railand 115mm wide PVCshcet

<br>

out of which 75mm shall bc

<br>

lat and20mmshall be tapcred on both sides to

<br>

form lock rail Top, bottom

<br>

and lock rails shall bc provided cither side of

<br>

the panel. 10mm (Smm x 2 )

<br>

Jthick, 2Omm wide cross PC sheet be

<br>

provided as gap insert for top rail &

<br>

bottom rail. paneling of Smm thick both side

<br>

PVCsheet to be fitted in the

<br>

8.152.1 PVCdoor shutter

<br>

19.48 Constructing masonry Chamber

<br>

60x60x7S cm, inside with modular well

<br>

burnt clay bricks of 35 kg/ cm² in cement

<br>

mortar I:4(1 cement:4 coarse

<br>

sand) for sluice valve, with C.l. surface box

<br>

100mm. top diameter, 160

<br>

mm bottom diameter and 180 mm deep

<br>

J(inside) with chained lid and RCC

<br>

top slab 1:2:4 mix (l cement:2 coarse sand:4

<br>

Igraded stone aggregate

<br>

|0.80

<br>

4,00 |Each 1339.00

<br>

|2.10 5,04

<br>

1.00

<br>

5356 00

<br>

sqm

<br>

2318.00 |11682,72

<br>

each 4644.00 4644.00

<br>



17

<br>

19

<br>

9 Providing and fixing vitrcous chlna wasli

<br>

basin with C.1. brackcts, 32

<br>

20

<br>

mm CP. brass waste of standard pattern,

<br>

including painting of

<br>

brackets, cutting and making good thc walls

<br>

wherever rcquircd:

<br>

18 make and conforming to 1S:8931 including

<br>

19.14Providing nnd fixing 15 mm nominal

<br>

bore C.P. brass fittings ofapproved

<br>

C.P.brass cxtension if

<br>

rcquircd

<br>

|19.14.8 Basin mixer pillar tap with spout (1000 |3

<br>

grams)

<br>

19.14.16 Towcl rail (600mm long x 20mm dia) |3

<br>

Sub Ehgineer

<br>

Municipal Corporation

<br>

Korba (C.G.)

<br>

Total

<br>

3.00

<br>

3.00

<br>

|3.00

<br>

Asst. Erngineer

<br>

Municipal Corporatión

<br>

Korba (C.G.)

<br>

cch

<br>

1430.00 |4290.00

<br>

cach |1248.00 |3744.00

<br>

cach 338,00

<br>

|1014.00

<br>

71751.72

<br>



8

<br>

7

<br>

6

<br>

Name of Work - InternalElectrificatlon work of Samudayik Bhawan AshaNagar

<br>

Bahrapara ward 51

<br>

1 1.10

<br>

As per Sor - Schedule of Rates Public Works Department PWD ELECTRICAL 01-06-20201|

<br>

S No Ref, no

<br>

Item of Work

<br>

|WIRING IN CONCEALEDPVC condult

<br>

1.10.1

<br>

1.10.2

<br>

|1.10.3

<br>

2.13

<br>

5.1

<br>

5.1.12

<br>

6

<br>

6.1

<br>

6.1.3

<br>

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA (C.G.)

<br>

6.5

<br>

6.5.1

<br>

Wiring for light plug point with 3x2 5 sq mm

<br>

FRLS PVC insulated stranded copper

<br>

|conductor wire for phase, neutral and earth

<br>

in concealed FRLS PVC conduit (heavy

<br>

duty, thickness of pipe should be 2 mm)

<br>

alongwith modular type 6 Amp switch and 3

<br>

pin6 amps socket outlet with modular base

<br>

and cover plate, suitable slze GI. bOx,

<br>

earthing the switch box and socket outlet

<br>

with same size wire etc. as per specification

<br>

and IS. 694 (2010), IS: 9537 (2000 Part 5)

<br>

Short Point

<br>

DETAILED ESTIMATE

<br>

|Medium Point

<br>

Long Point

<br>

Wiring for circuit/ sub main wiring along with

<br>

earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS

<br>

PVC insulated copper conductor, wire in

<br>

surface FRLS PVC conduit (heavy duty,

<br>

thickness of pipe should be 2 mm) etc as

<br>

per specification and IS: 694 (2010), IS:

<br>

9537 (2000 Part 5)

<br>

|3 X 2.5 sq. mm in 20mm conduit

<br>

Supplying and fixing following piano type

<br>

switch, socket, other accessories on the

<br>

existing switch box/ cover including

<br>

connections etc. as per specification.

<br>

Fan regulator Electronic, step type moing

<br>

lall round

<br>

FANS, LUMINARIES AND LAMPS

<br>

Supplying, installation, testing and

<br>

commissioning of following sizes ceiling fan

<br>

including wiring the down rods of standard

<br>

length up to 30 cm with 1.5 sq. mm FRLS

<br>

PVC insulated, copper conductor, single

<br>

core catble, earthing etc. complete as

<br>

required. P.F. should be greater than 0.9,

<br>

with BEE Star rating from 3 star and above,

<br>

1200 mm sweep

<br>

|Supplying and fixing of wall/ cabin fan

<br>

including connection etc. as per

<br>

specification. P.F. should be greater than 0.9

<br>

300mm sweep

<br>

Unit

<br>

Point

<br>

Point

<br>

Point

<br>

Metre

<br>

Each

<br>

Each

<br>

Each

<br>

Rate

<br>

442.00

<br>

659.00

<br>

922.00

<br>

87.00

<br>

130.00

<br>

1697.00

<br>

1387.00

<br>

Qty Amount

<br>

15|

<br>

15

<br>

5

<br>

201

<br>

30

<br>

3

<br>

6630.00

<br>

9885.00

<br>

4610.00

<br>

1740.00

<br>

3900.00

<br>

15273.00

<br>

4161.00

<br>



10

<br>

13

<br>

11

<br>

12

<br>

8176 12 \Watt

<br>

6193

<br>

7

<br>

7.10

<br>

7 101

<br>

9.10

<br>

|oyng fxng testing Gnd cornisskoning

<br>

o talcwg LED lanps wh inbuit electronic

<br>

rvex theal ink and al oer accessarnos in

<br>

hoert

<br>

inanes

<br>

par

<br>

pectcal ion end PF should be greoter

<br>

than a 0 LED cp eflcacy ratio 2 100

<br>

hnans Aatt

<br>

9.19

<br>

12

<br>

Supplyrng. Instalotion, testing and

<br>

commissioning of foiowing LED tube ight

<br>

fting including batten with Electronlc Driver

<br>

Heat tnk Cepacitor complete with ol othor

<br>

occessories on surfoc In falso coiing,

<br>

including connecion, eorthing etc completo

<br>

03 per spocification and IP20, PF should

<br>

bo groater than 09 LED chip efficacy ratio

<br>

1820 wott (4 feet)

<br>

AIN AETAL BOARD. BBC. IC

<br>

Providng and foxing motal clad, TP&N

<br>

swtch fuso unit (ro-wirablo), 415/500 volts,

<br>

with porceloin ro-wiroblo fuses inchuding

<br>

dring holes on the board, connoctions,

<br>

earthing tho body etc as per specifcation.

<br>

Thimbeling shall be paid separately)

<br>

|32 amps

<br>

MCCB, MCB, MCB DB

<br>

9.10.1 6 amps to 32 amps

<br>

|Supplying and fxing SP MCB, 240 volts, '8

<br>

cuve, sutable for lighting and other loads in

<br>

the existing MCB DB Complete with

<br>

connections, testing and commissioning etc.

<br>

as per specification

<br>

Supplying and fxing following rating, 240

<br>

volts TWO POLE ISOLATOR in the existing

<br>

MCB DB complete with connections, testing

<br>

and commissioning etc. as per specification.

<br>

9.193 l63 amps

<br>

EARTHING

<br>

Earthing with G.l. earth pipe 4.5 metre long,

<br>

|40 mm dia including accessories, and

<br>

providing masonry enclosure with cover

<br>

12.1 plate having locking arrangement and

<br>

watering pipe etc. with charcoal and salt as

<br>

per specification and IS Code 3043: 1987(R

<br>

|2016)

<br>

Each

<br>

Each

<br>

Each

<br>

Each

<br>

Each

<br>

Set

<br>

215 00

<br>

443 00

<br>

926 00

<br>

151.00

<br>

337.00

<br>

3243.00

<br>

1

<br>

12

<br>

2

<br>

2

<br>

1075 00

<br>

5316.00

<br>

1852 0o

<br>

302,00

<br>

337.00

<br>

3243.00

<br>



15

<br>

16

<br>

Providing and fixing 6 SWG dia GI wiroon

<br>

|surface or in recess for loop carthing along

<br>

12.18 with existing surface/ concoaled conduit

<br>

|submain wiring/ cable as per specificatlon

<br>

158

<br>

15 83

<br>

14 l15.11

<br>

Supplying and laying following sizes ona

<br>

number FRLS PVC Insulated/ XLPE, PVC

<br>

sheathed, unarmoured,

<br>

conductor power cablo of 1.1 KV grade on

<br>

aluminium

<br>

surface/ existing cable tray with

<br>

|GI saddle as per specification, IS. 1554

<br>

mm thlck

<br>

(1988, Part 1) / 1s: 7098 (1988, Part 1).

<br>

2X 10sq. mm

<br>

Supplying and hanging following sizes one

<br>

number FRLS PVC insulated XLPE, PVC

<br>

sheatheed, steel armoured, aluminium

<br>

conductor power cable of 1.1 KV grade on

<br>

|GI bearer wire (binded at every metre)

<br>

|including cost of bearer wire complete as

<br>

per specification, IS: 1554 (1988, Part 1) /

<br>

IS: 7098 (1988, Part 1).

<br>

15.11.3 2x 10 sg.mm. on 8 SWG GI bearer wire

<br>

SubEngineer

<br>

funicipalCorporation

<br>

Korba(C.G.)

<br>

Motro

<br>

Metre

<br>

Metre

<br>

40.00

<br>

93.00

<br>

30.00

<br>

TOTAL

<br>

10

<br>

25

<br>

25

<br>

400 00

<br>

2325.00

<br>

750.00

<br>

61799.00

<br>

Asstt. Ehgineer

<br>

MunicipalCorporation

<br>

Korba(C.G.)

<br>


